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PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD MEETING
October 2018

Business Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center
Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK

MEETING AGENDA
Monday, October 8, 2018
9:00 a.m.

I.  Call To Order — Tom Gillert, Chairman
A. Roll Call
B. Moment of Silence/Prayer
C. Pledge of Allegiance
D. Assurance of Compliance with Open Meeting Act

II.  Business Meeting — DeLynn Fudge, Executive Director
A. Discussion and Possible Action on September Business Meeting Minutes
B. Discussion and Possible Action on September Parole Meeting Minutes
C. Discussion and Possible Action on Agency Updates:
1. Personnel Updates — New Hires and Separations

2. Legislative Update
3. Administrative Staff Activities

III.  Discussion and Possible Action on Presentation at Davis Correctional Center — Brett Macy
IV.  Discussion and Possible Action on Approval of the Pardon Application — DelLynn Fudge

V.  Discussion and Possible Action on Approval of the Application for Aging Prisoner's Parole — DeLynn
Fudge

VL. Discussion and Possible Action on Approval of Policy 107 — Alternate Work Schedule — Justin Wolf,
General Counsel

VII. Update, Discussion, and Possible Action on the Criminal Justice Reclassification Coordination Council —
Justin Wolf

VII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Determination of Violent Crime Designation — Justin Wolf
IX.  Discussion and Possible Action on Approval of 2019 Meeting Dates — Melinda Romero, Deputy Director

X.  Discussion and Possible Action on FY2019 First Quarter Budget — Melinda Romero



XI.  Discussion and Possible Action on Commutation of Ms. Damita Price — DeLynn Fudge

XI.  New Business Not Known or Which Could Not Have Been Reasonably Foreseen Before the Posting of the
Agenda — Tom Gillert

XIII.  Adjournment of Business Meeting — Tom Gillert

Pardon and Parole Board Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center
Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK
Meeting Agenda
Monday, October 8,2018
10:30 a.m.
L Call to Order — Tom Gillert, Chairman
II.  Roll Call— Tom Gillert

III. Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Reviews: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole, Parole Stage I,
Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Meeting Agenda
1:30 p.m.

IV.  Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
V.  Discussion and Possible Action on Victims/Victims Representatives — Tom Gillert
VI.  Discussion and Possible Action on District Attorney Protests — Tom Gillert
VII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Pardon Applicants — Tom Gillert

VIII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole, Parole
Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, October 9, 2018
8:30 a.m.
IX. Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
X.  Roll Call - Tom Gillert

XI.  Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Reviews of Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert



XII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma City Community Corrections Center
Clara Waters Community Corrections Center
Union City Community Corrections Center:

Center Point Halfway House

Drug Recovery (DRI)

Oklahoma Halfway House

Carver Halfway House

Oklahoma County Jail

Mabel Bassett Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Joseph Harp Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Dick Conner Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Cimarron Correctional Facility

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

North Fork Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)
Jefferson County Jail

Comanche County Jail

Lawton Correctional Facility

Oklahoma State Reformatory (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

SWGPS

Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jim Hamilton Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Mack Alford Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Charles ‘Bill> Johnson Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Lexington Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

LEX A&R Center

Tulsa D2CWC — Avalon, Center Point, Riverside, Turley (Video Host Facility)
John Lilley Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Northeast Oklahoma Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
William S. Key Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma State Penitentiary (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

SEGPS

Howard McLeod Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jess Dunn Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

James Crabtree Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Enid Community Corrections Center

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

XIII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.LLR. Stage I, Parole, Parole
Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Meeting Agenda
Wednesday, October 10, 2018
8:30 a.m.
XIV.  Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert

XV. Roll Call — Tom Gillert



XVIL.  Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma City Community Corrections Center
Clara Waters Community Corrections Center
Union City Community Corrections Center:

Center Point Halfway House

Drug Recovery (DRI)

Oklahoma Halfway House

Carver Halfway House

Oklahoma County Jail

Mabel Bassett Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Joseph Harp Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Dick Conner Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Cimarron Correctional Facility

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

North Fork Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)
Jefferson County Jail

Comanche County Jail

Lawton Correctional Facility

Oklahoma State Reformatory (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

SWGPS

Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jim Hamilton Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Mack Alford Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Charles ‘Bill’ Johnson Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Lexington Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

LEX A&R Center

Tulsa D2CWC — Avalon, Center Point, Riverside, Turley (Video Host Facility)
John Lilley Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Northeast Oklahoma Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
William S. Key Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma State Penitentiary (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

SEGPS

Howard McLeod Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jess Dunn Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

James Crabtree Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Enid Community Corrections Center

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

XVII.  Discussion and Possible Action on Stage Il Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole, Parole Stage I, Reentry,
Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

XVIII.  New Business Not Known or Which Could Not Have Been Reasonably Foreseen Before the Posting of the
Agenda — Tom Gillert

XIX.  Adjournment — Tom Gillert



Docket October 2018 - Roster

Last Name First Name
ALCORN RITA
ANDREWS JR  LARRY
BAHE SHANE
BAKER CHARLES
'BAKER JASON
BAKER LYNDON
BALL JOHN
BARBEE CHARLES
BASS ERIC
BATES CALEB
BEARD JONTUE
BEAUCHAMP  DARRELL
BIBLE JAMISON
BICKHAM RICARDO
BLALACK JESSE
BRIGGS. JR. ALLEN
BROWN ZACHARY
BURRELL FRANCIS
BUSSELL WINFORD
CARDENAS ROBERT
CARDENAS TOMAS
CARLSON ERIC
CARMONA JTUAN
CARTER CLAUDE
CARTER GARY
CAUDILLOS VERONICA
CELAYA ROBERT
CHAVEZ-LOPEZ JOSE
CHEATHAM CODY
CHILDS BRITTANY
CLARK ROGER
CLEMENTE MICHAEL
COBURN LEE
COLLINS, IR. FLOYD
CONNER ROBERT
COOPER CURRION
CORNOG JOSHUA
CRAFT JEFFREY
CROWELL RODNEY
DAVIS STEVEN

DOC#
572466
273662
536600
689537
228034
730581
555017
259704
677349
584695
492486
592287
776369
157245
671204
741724
795854
150581
183166
651288
610851
530355
692406

198342

788186
766283
784487
682559
749403
782583
193168
648592
507138
469656
141323
245207
479554
229188
207603
204413

Last Name
DENNIS
DEVER
DORITY
DORRELL
DOWNEY

- EBARDT

EDISON
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
ELLIOTT
ELLIS
ELLIS
FARE
FIELDS
FLEEKS
FOSTER
FREDERICK
GALLIMORE
GARMAN
GIFFORD
GRAPES
GUANCE
HAILE

HAMILTON,
SR

HARD
HARNED
HARRISON
HENSON
HENTGES
HERNANDEZ
HERNANDEZ
HERRERA
HOOD
HOWARD
HUGHES
HUNT
HUNTER
HURD JR.
HUSKEY
JACKSON

First Name
TIMOTHY
MARVEL
DEAUNDRAE
SANDI
DONALD
RAY

SEAN

DEVIN

SHAUN e,

HAROLD
ANTONIO
JOHNNY
WAYNE
JARRETT
RAWLAND
FRANKLIN
SCOTT
PAUL
JAMES
CLAUDE
JOHN
BILLY
ALLEN

LEROY

LUTHER
JASON
LOY
JAMES
DUSTIN
JUSTIN
MARVIN
MANUEL
JAY
JULIE
TYLAND
JOHNNY
STEVIE
JIIMMIE
JIM
LARRIE

DOCH#
672443
569924
438560
730759
162674
259694
217855
696106

-183147

241929
408622
534419
181374
554583
094108
376859
179608
617277
123356
382584
575700
148591
225657

660058

134679
232011
497160
240390
703431
562528
687447
571818
193635
757880
191607
748314
783759
272897
259443
509326



Docket October 2018 - Roster

Last Name First Name DOCH# Last Name First Name DOCH#
JENNINGS CHADRICK. 647965 NELSON CHRISTOPHER 216554
JOHNS BRENDA 224620 NUNEZ ERIC 591874
JOHNSON KIRBY 182860 OAKES MARCUS 568323
JONES II SCOTT 796502 OLIVER DONALD 098148
JORDAN MICHAEL 598931 ONTIVEROS-TORRES YONY 653335 -
KANN JERRY 270585 ORTIZ RICHARD - 275023
KAWAYAKLA GORDON 755017 OWEN MARY 610228
KELLY JR ELMER 134575 OWENS CULLY 531707
KENSEY DARYLE 633761 PAHDOCONY CODY 428430
KILBY BRENT 263054 PALAZZ0O PATRICK 758468
KING LENNUS 375433 PALMER CHAD 633490
KITCHKO RYAN 725517 PALMER JR DAVID 536108
LAGANO WILLIE 771182 PARKHILL STORMI 424665
LEWIS JAMES 186151 PASCOE ROBERT 685811
LIGONS ANTHONY 420478 PENTON TRAVIS 646571
LINER DESTINY 793077 PETERSON SHAWN 246554
LISTER DONNELLE 444740 PIERCE DONALD 113798
LOPEZ-SANCHEZ  ROGELIO 715346 POCO DANNY 790148
LOVE JEFFERY 635799 POOLE RANDALL 770353
LUCKY BOBBY 98014 PROCTOR ALFRED 258612
LUKE DAVID 134766 PULLEN TERRY 734993
LUNA JAMES 417382 PURSELL CHANDA 703369
MARTIN STEPHEN 595193 RAGSDALE JEFFREY 410905
MARTINEZ FELIPE 545719 RAMSEY TERRY 391517
MARTINEZ-GARCIA VANESSA 659066 RAY RICKY 210200
MATHEWS HEATHER 742603 REED JONATHAN 623544
MATHIS AMBER 429983 REYNA JOHNNY 571376
MAXEY DEVON 233991 RICHARDSON BRANDON 410724
MCDANIELS CHARLES 182314 RILEY ANTHONY 131550
MCDONALD BILLY 210441 ROBBINS RICKY 767898
MCDONALD PORCELLA 627081 ROBERTSON NATHAN 176194
MILLS KERRY 256468 ROBLEDO PAUL 625420
MOLINAR JR FRANCISCO 221016 ROGERS MICHAEL 645958
MONCADA JUAN 733155 ROSE JR. GARY 699905
MONK, JR. JAMES 772221 RUBLE ROBERT 98731
MORGAN CORNELIUS 625593 RULE GREGORY 170608
MORRIS JTASON 265257 RUMBAUGH JACK 476775
MORRIS MICHAEL 505862 RUNNELS DASHAWN 701025
MOSCO KASEY 704126 RUSHING DEMONTE 761764
MURPHY CHRISTOPHER 475749 SANDERS KYLE 793017
Docket October 2018 - Roster

Last Name First Name DOC# Last Name First Name DOCH
SANTIZO TRAVIS 510936 WILSON RICO 577656
SCHANDORF KHOURY 741250 WINBURN TYLER 606548



SCOTT BJ
SEBASTIAN GEORGE
SMITH KENDRIS
SMITH MICHAEL
SOLIZ MATTHEW
STEVENS DELMEKO
STEVENSON GEORGE
STEWART CODY
STONE AARON
STUMBLINGBEAR HORACE
SUTTON MATTHEW
TERRY JACOB
THOMAS CHRISTOPHER
THOMPSON WAYNE
TIGER III JOHN
TOWNES JAMES
TURNER ROBERT
URBINE ROBERTO
VACA LUIS
VILLAREAL SHAWNTICE
WAHKINNEY, JR. DAVID
WALKER BRUCE
WALLACE CALEB
WARD III ALVON
WARREN ROBBY
WATTS JOSHUA
WEAVER DAVID
WHITE JAMES
WILEY SHANNON
WILKINSON BRIAN
WILLIAMS ADRIAN
WILLIAMS COLTON
WILLIAMS DANNY
WILLIAMS RICARDO
WILLIAMS ZACKARY
WILSON HENRY
WILSON JENNIFER
WILSON RICKY

512837
216047
756713
753669
569531
276640
113433
681768
644960
181028
711464
770156
731119
135088
186535
144493
176987
152655
684303
562968
429905
095529
653713
266993
776665
255435
262040
474246
216950
2387176
261122
691384
096776
795493
673401
254674
705188
638631

WINFREE
WOLFE

WOODWARD

WRIGHT JR.
YEARWOOD
YOUNGER
ZOTIGH

JOSHUA
JOEY
EDWIN
DENNIS
ISRAEL
JAKE
EVERSON

766925
740317
233398
432088
789451
792789
526909



Name, DOC#

Dewhirst, Charles F.
DOC# 111147

(1)

(A) Risley

Dooley, Eddie R.
DOC# 491369
(2)

(A) Risley

Eirls, Flower L.
DOC#H# 594250
(3)

(A) Risley

Hamman, Carl D.
DOC# 433787

(4)

(A) Risley

Jones, Gary G.
DOC# 498767

(5)

Moss, David M.
DOC# 196389
(6)

Navarro Sr., Arturo
DOC# 523581

(7)

(A) Arnett

Potts, Yvonne L.
DOC# 431956
(8)

(A) Risley

Raymer, Georgie J.
DOC# N/A

(9)

Taylor, Tate J.
DOC# N/A
(10)

Trotter Jr., Marvin C.

DOCH 489348
(11)

Pardon Docket
October 2018



October 2018 Commutation Qualification Review Docket

Name DOC # Facility County of Conviction Case # #
Absher, Kayla 677888 MBCC Oklahoma CF-2009-2638 1
CF-2012-4608
CF-2017-2824
Alexander, Contessa 212407 EWCC Ottawa CF-2016-477 2
CF-2017-13
Barnett, Eric 598272 JHCC Okmulgee CF-2009-002 3
Beihl, Frederick 155460 JHCC Oklahoma CF-1986-1673 4
CF-1986-1677
Bellis, Dennis 125036 LCC Garfield CF-1982-197 5
Benson, Diana 494582 MBCC Garfield CF-2016-548 6
Bliss, Ronald 635372 WKCC Cleveland CF-2007-343 7
Bradford, Billy 185241 JHCC Jackson CF-2002-166 8
Brooks, Antonio 385097 JCCC Atoka CF-2016-155 9
Buza, lay 729978 JbCC Oklahoma CF-2015-6927 10
Charlton, Christopher 429130 CCF Tulsa CF-2012-3026 11
Cudjo, Jerry 86639 NFCC Oklahoma CF-1973-967 12
Davis, Gary 374227 CCF Murray CF-2010-47 13
Carter CF-2013-633
Deaton, Logan 472774 NFCC Cleveland CF-2007-1914 14
Franz, Tammy 489055 MBCC Delaware CF-2005-162 15
Gonzales, Christopher 777119 CCF Canadian CF-2016-174 16
Gordon, Casey 619195 IDCC Cleveland CF-2008-678 17
CF-2010-1669
Goree, Melvin 155576 CCF Tulsa CF- 2003-3328 18
Gregory, Brain 410156 lLcc Cleveland CF-2015-186 19
Hardiman, Misty 739982 MBCC Payne CF-2013-852 20
CF-2014-186
CF-2015-60
CF-2015-61
Hicks, Darlene 244886 MBCC Jackson CF-1995-65 21
Holland, Monique 369883 EWCC Tulsa CF-2013-1660 22




Hoskins, Joe 110391 LCC Tulsa CF-1991-3289 23
Irwin, James 753893 BJCC Comanche CF-2016-21 24
Jackson, Michael 616608 JDCC Stephens CF-2009-36 25
Jlohnson, Michael 678954 WKCC Comanche CF-2012-411 26
CF-2012-413
Lukasek, Cody 664130 MACC Canadian CF-2012-263 27
Matthews, Candace 780095 EWCC Pontotoc CF-2016-757 28
McCracken, Bradley 723370 JLCC Ottawa CF-2016-344 29
Morrow, William 168395 NFCC Tulsa CF-1987-1285 30
Murfin, Zackery 569621 WKCC Pontotoc CF-2008-222 31
Murph, Ricky 275116 NFCC Carter CF-2009-384 32
CF-2009-522
Nelson, Jeffrey 1179329 NFCC Tulsa CF-2009-4221 33
Nelson, Rashe 372200 NEOCC Oklahoma CF-2012-4647 34
CF-2014-3160
CF-2015-3431
CF-2015-4896
Orozco, Anthony 610902 JLCC Tulsa CF-2011-1412 35
Pace, Julie 242472 NFCC Oklahoma CF-2005-648 36
Parker, Billy 554978 MBCC Cleveland CF-2007-842 37
Parker, Jeremy 607462 DCF Muskogee CF-2008-823 38
Perigo, Kimberley 462789 MBCC Tulsa CF-2002-1412 39
Raffaell, Larry 93305 LCC Garfield CF-1976-762 40
Rawlins-Hubbard, Lisa 218380 MBCC Garfield CF-1992-515 41
Seals, Dori 509915 MBCC Oklahoma CF-2005-929 42
Sherrod, Kenneth 569094 JHCC Kay CF-2009-286 43
CF-2009-287
Slaton, David 239168 DCCC Garfield CF-1994-161 44
Smith, Jerry 276476 LCC Coalgate CF-2011-70 45
Atoka CF-2013-65
Smith, Joey 155244 JHCC Canadian CF-2012-245 46
Thames, Steven 225739 NFCC Oklahoma CF-1993-2041 47
Vargas, Mario 717716 MACC Canadian CF-2013-435 48
Watts, Vernita 238290 MBCC Oklahoma CF-2003-5627 49




CF-2003-5636

CF-2003-5638

CF-2003-5639

CF-2003-5637

Welch, Tammy 279559 MBCC Muskogee CF-2008-887 50
CF-2005-731

Windsor, Darek 589797 CCF Washington CF-2008-306 51

Woodward, Cecil 694554 JEHCC LeFlore CF- 2015-74 52




